OP \$40.00 90290699

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM780407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CSI Compressco LP		12/12/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ingersoll-Rand Industrial U.S., Inc.	
Street Address:	525 Harbour Place Dr., Suite 600	
City:	Davidson	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28036	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	90290699	HELIX DIGITALLY ENHANCED COMPRESSION		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139750995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18328866845

Email: info@dmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: D'Ambrosio & Menon, PLLC

Address Line 1: 3 Sugar Creek Center Blvd., Suite 100

Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77478

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COMP002TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed_HELIX DIGITALLY ENHANCED COMPRESSION Assignment from CSI Compress_#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007944 FRAME: 0445

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, CSI Compressco LP ("CSI Compressco), a Delaware limited partnership located at 101 Park Avenue, Suite 1200, Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA UNITED STATES 73102 ("Assignor"), is applicant of the trademark listed below, duly applied before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK	INTERNATIONAL CLASS	TRADEMARK STATUS	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO
HELIX DIGITALLY				
ENHANCED	42		90290699	
COMPRESSION				

WHEREAS **INGERSOLL-RAND INDUSTRIAL U.S., INC.** ("Ingersoll-Rand"), a Delaware corporation located at 525 Harbour Place Dr., Suite 600, Davidson, NC 28036 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee, once the Trademark achieves registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest to the Trademark including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademark and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Executed the $\frac{12^{10}}{\text{day of }} \frac{D_{\text{examber}} 242}{\text{date of execution}}$

CSI Compressco LP

Printed name: Derek Anchondo

Title: Chief Legal Officer
Date: December 12, 2022

INGERSOLL-RAND INDUSTRIAL U.S., INC.

Printed name: Andrew Schiesl

Title: Vice President & Secretary

Date: 09 January, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007944 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 01/12/2023